Confidentiality Requested:

[ JYes [ |No

KANSAS CORPORATION COMMISSION
OIL & GAS CONSERVATION DIvISION

WELL COMPLETION FORM

1099125

Form ACO-1

August 2013

Form must be Typed
Form must be Signed
All blanks must be Filled

WELL HISTORY - DESCRIPTION OF WELL & LEASE

OPERATOR: License # 4058
American Warrior, Inc.

API No. 15 - 15-083-21852-00-00

Name: Spot Description:

Address 1: 3118 Cummings Rd SW.SE_NE NW gec 9 qup. 24 s R 21 [ ]East[0wWest
Address 2; PO BOX 399 1042 Feetfrom [J] North/ [ ] South Line of Section
City:  GARDEN CITY State: KS  zjp: 67846 , 2082 Feetfrom [ ] East / ] West Line of Section
Contact Person: _Joe Smith Footages Calculated from Nearest Outside Section Corner:

Phone: (620 ) 275-2963 (INe [@INw [Ise [sw

CONTRAGTOR: License #_ 5929 GPS Location: Lat: , Long:

Name: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.

Wellsite Geologist: _Kevin Timson

Purchaser: Plains Marketing

Designate Type of Completion:

[O] New Well [ ] Re-Entry [ ] Workover

[d Oil [ ] wsw [ ] swD [ ] slow

[ ] Gas [ ] D&A [ ] ENHR []siGw

[ ] oG [ ] Gsw [ ] Temp. Abd.

[ ] CM (Coal Bed Methane)
[ ] Cathodic [ ] Other (Core, Expl., etc.):

If Workover/Re-entry: Old Well Info as follows:

Operator:

Well Name:

Original Comp. Date: Original Total Depth:

[ ] Deepening [ |Re-perf. [ ] Conv.to ENHR [ | Conv.to SWD

[ ] Plug Back [ ] Conv.to GSW [ ] Conv.to Producer
[ ] Commingled Permit #:

[ ] Dual Completion Permit #:

[ ] SWD Permit #:

[ ] ENHR Permit #:

[ ] Gsw Permit #:

10/04/2012 10/11/2012 10/26/2012

Spud Date or Date Reached TD

Recompletion Date

Completion Date or
Recompletion Date

AFFIDAVIT

| am the affiant and | hereby certify that all requirements of the statutes, rules and
regulations promulgated to regulate the oil and gas industry have been fully complied
with and the statements herein are complete and correct to the best of my knowledge. Date:

Submitted Electronically

(e.9. XX.XXXXX) (e.9. -XXX.XXXXX)

Datum: | |NAD27 | |NAD83 | |wGss4

County; Hodgeman

Family Farm

Lease Name: Well #: 3-9

Field Name: __Saw log Creek Southeast

Producing Formation: Mississippian

Elevation: Ground:2363 Kelly Bushing: _ 2371

Total Vertical Depth: 4657 Plug Back Total Depth:

Amount of Surface Pipe Set and Cemented at: 224 Feet

Multiple Stage Cementing Collar Used? [1] Yes [ ]No

1444

If yes, show depth set: Feet

If Alternate Il completion, cement circulated from: 1444

feet depth to: 0 w/_150 sx cmt.

Drilling Fluid Management Plan
(Data must be collected from the Reserve Pit)

Chloride content: 14000 ppm  Fluid volume: 60 bbls

Dewatering method used: Evaporated

Location of fluid disposal if hauled offsite:

Operator Name:

Lease Name: License #:

Quarter Sec. Twp. S. R. [ ]East[ |West

County: Permit #:

KCC Office Use ONLY

Confidentiality Requested
10/29/2012

Confidential Release Date: 10/30/2014

Wireline Log Received

@ Geologist Report Received

[ uic Distribution

ALT [ 1 O] [ ] Approved by: OV IAVES pate, 11/05/2012




R AN OO

1099125

American Warrior, Inc. Family Farm Well #: 39

Operator Name: Lease Name:

Sec.9 Twp.24 S. R.Zl [ ]East F ]West County: Hodgeman

INSTRUCTIONS: Show important tops of formations penetrated. Detail all cores. Report all final copies of drill stems tests giving interval tested, time tool
open and closed, flowing and shut-in pressures, whether shut-in pressure reached static level, hydrostatic pressures, bottom hole temperature, fluid recovery,
and flow rates if gas to surface test, along with final chart(s). Attach extra sheet if more space is needed.

Final Radioactivity Log, Final Logs run to obtain Geophysical Data and Final Electric Logs must be emailed to kcc-well-logs @kcc.ks.gov. Digital electronic log
files must be submitted in LAS version 2.0 or newer AND an image file (TIFF or PDF).

Drill Stem Tests Taken [O]Yes [ |No [ ] Log Formation (Top), Depth and Datum [0] Sample
(Attach Additional Sheets)
Name TOR Datum
Samples Sent to Geological Survey Elves [ INo Attached Attached Attached
Cores Taken Olves [INo
Electric Log Run [ IYes [Z]No
List All E. Logs Run:
CASING RECORD [0 New [ ]Used
Report all strings set-conductor, surface, intermediate, production, etc.
: Size Hole Size Casing Weight Setting Type of # Sacks Type and Percent
Purpose of String Drilled Set (In 0.D,) Lbs./Ft. Depth Cement Used Additives
Surface 12.250 8.625 23 224 Class A 150 3%CC, 2% Gel.
Production 7.825 5.50 15.5 4653 EA-2 125
ADDITIONAL CEMENTING / SQUEEZE RECORD
Purpose: Depth Type of Cement # Sacks Used Type and Percent Additives
Top Bottom
Perforate
Protect Casing R
Plug Back TD
Plug Off Zone
Did you perform a hydraulic fracturing treatment on this well? D Yes D No (If No, skip questions 2 and 3)
Does the volume of the total base fluid of the hydraulic fracturing treatment exceed 350,000 gallons? D Yes D No (If No, skip question 3)
Was the hydraulic fracturing treatment information submitted to the chemical disclosure registry? D Yes D No (If No, fill out Page Three of the ACO-1)
Shots Per Foot PERFORATION RECORD - Bridge Plugs Set/Type Acid, Fracture, Shot, Cement Squeeze Record
Specify Footage of Each Interval Perforated (Amount and Kind of Material Used) Depth
4653' to 4657'OH
TUBING RECORD: Size: Set At: Packer At: Liner Run:
2.375 4653 [IYes  [INo
Date of First, Resumed Production, SWD or ENHR. Producing Method:
[ JFlowing [ |Pumping [ ]Gas Lit [ ] other (Explain)
Estimated Production Qil Bbls. Gas Mcf Water Bbls. Gas-Oil Ratio Gravity
Per 24 Hours
DISPOSITION OF GAS: METHOD OF COMPLETION: PRODUCTION INTERVAL:
[ ]Vented [ |Sold [ ]Usedon Lease [2] Open Hole [ ] Perf. [ ] Dually Comp. [ ] Commingled 4653't0 4657
(Submit ACO-5) (Submit ACO-4)
(If vented, Submit ACO-18.) D Other (Specify)

Mail to: KCC - Conservation Division, 130 S. Market - Room 2078, Wichita, Kansas 67202



Form ACOL1 - Well Completion

Operator American Watrrior, Inc.

Well Name Family Farm 3-9

Doc ID 1099125

Tops

ECE N =
Anhy 1451 +920
B/Anhy 1467 +904
Heebner 3964 -1593
Lansing 4066 -1695
Stark 4299' -1928
B/KC 4414’ -2043
Marmaton 4438' -2067
Ft.Scott 4578 -2207
Mississippian 4644’ -2273




ALLIED OIL & GAS SERVICES, LLC 053747

Federal Tax 1.D.# 20-5975504

REMITTO P.0.BOX3 SERVICE POINT:
( ausssu., KANSAS 67665 Geent Rewd
- SE TWP,  |RANGE CALLED OUT ON LOCATION
12 JOBSTART  |1OB FINISH
)\‘\: n%:ij" g I 24 | = | I cuon:sasg,n (RS g
}\ v [WELLS 37 |iocanon S ¥ Wy Colase Bk taas ﬂwb ; JS
\ OLD ORMEW (Circle one) | 5 Bast Seutu <o 2! m
§ ulde & owumsﬁm
K L=
LESI T.D, 22241 CEMENT
CASING SIZE 57, DEPTH 23\ AMOUNT ORDERED 5% A
TUBING SIZE DEPTH + DBTpec +2%% 6|
DRILL PIPE DEPTH
-} TOOL DEPTH
PRES. MAX MINIMUM — COMMON__/S5O @179 2.6¥S.
| ) MEAS. LINE SHOE JOINT POZMIX ]
TEMENTLEFTINCSG. 75— ' . ~ GEL - B = @R3iY0 7aves- -
PERFS. CHLORIDE __ S _ @LeY+9% 320.29
DISPLACEMENT {3.3{ JSBLY AsC @
EQUIPMENT @
I - 1 @
‘ PUMPTRUCK CEMENTER M0 QY€ Dsu s ¢ 2
# HELPER Wut ba Q
: BULK TRUCK 2
| 134 DRIVER Ydeut v w3 3 9
| BULK TRUCK a
# DRIVER CR a
| HANDLING _/6¥. e2:-4% %z_.ga
MILEAGE 24 % 454 260 » ==

« REMARKS: _ TOTAL ¥-3¥2.7Y
' seulaan, j 3 3

[

| SERVICE

[ l\b LS

: . ce +2 #a &el pepTHORJOB__ A2 Y

! ~c, &\ # %O pyUMPTRUCK CHARGE /5)2. 25

5 L8 memlute EXTRA FOOTAGE @

' i MILEAGE ___ ffvwm %5 @ Ze90  394.32

i MANIFOLD @ e

; Lhvw Y5 o490 /22—

| @

' | citaRGETO: A varel cae unase¥Ss _ z5
STREET TOTAL 245&"
ciry BIATE 4P, PLUG & FLOAT EQUIPMENT

: @
@

To: Allied Oil & Gas Services, LLC. @
You are hereby requested to rent cementing equipment g

and furnish cementer 2nd helper(s) to assist owner or

contractor to do work as is listed. The above work was

done to satisfaction and supervision of owner agent or TOTAL
d "GENERAL

contractor, I have read and undeystand the 'SALES TAX (If Ang) 4‘2 /; 10

isted on the reverse side. _4_3 . 22
TOTAL CHARGES
L CHARGES P S5y
DISCOUNT IEPAID IN 30 DAYS

TR e o)




Ll bel
“

I ' / F’T CHARGE 10: TICKET
v % M\f‘ﬁbb"‘ N
q‘?&» roress— Ne 23363
Pt [CITY. STATE, ZIP CODE PAGE OF
Services, Inc. 1 | A
ﬁwuﬁmo%sb 14S [WELLPROJECT NO, TEASE COUNTY/PARISH STATE oY DATE OWNER
L] e85 64 3-9 E\m:’! Formg chljcm KS [ns lon (O-1=1- | Seume
], TICKELAYPE | CONTRACTOR RIG RAMENO. SHIPPED WDEI.NERED ) ORDER NO.
i ___I:_s_fl.ﬂgécs Qkke. Dnl I"hq 6. T L«J-:bn
WELL TYPE WELL CATZGORY JOB PURPOSE - WELL PERMIT NO. WELL LOCATION
i OIL cvelopmen Cement §A" Lomehring Howdow 16588 4E 25 K E Sinlo
REFERRAL LOCATION ||mmcs INSTRUCTIONS ~ T
asggécsice i lﬁc-‘gfgcy: 5 OF RESCRIPTION ar. Jum| a. Tum il AMOUNT
5T N I I P T 21 Rl I )
579 l P Charge Y | 0@ | ISz =7
o). | Cenbralizen Bl 8 lea 2 | S50 |e©
993 | Coment Rusher Shlin | Qleal 20001 Sco 0
o | Lafch Dowa Pl + Baffle S 1t [ pa 250,®| 250 |°°
oS [ Formab i Pocler Shoe Shpm | | jea| 1400 il L |%
404 [ Port Collar Shilm| | ka| 00| 240 %0
| }
: ! | '
| | I !
I I ' |
i !
LEGAL TERMS: Customer hereby acknowledges and agreest SURVEY I AGREE ue?.-“'e_l:s”ﬁe I i
: Customer hereby a edges and agrees to . IDED
the terms and conditions onthe reverse side hereofwhichinclude, REMIT PAYMENT TO: %n&%momm PAGELOIAL gq 10 | o0
but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and ggruy&egs’é%gg ?‘W ﬂ‘l |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. xS Sty 138
MUST BE SIGNED BY CUSTOMER OR CUSTOMER'S AGENT PRIOR TO SWIFT SERVICES’ INC %%ﬁr -y b4sts I 9 g,_;._/l &
| STARTOF WORK OR DELIVERY OF GOODS P.0. BOX 466 AND PERFORMED J0B ~PV7 i'u' o |‘3 '
l 3 - 2k .- - .Zfﬁ ! 0
| :a(n.resrsnso TIME SIGNED ?f’" NESS CITY’ KS 67560 REVOUATEFE VGRS [ - 2 ’ :
i i 3 ; O Yes ovo_| ' v B Ll
10=1-1)- 8700 Lo 785-798-2300 [ CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND Tom "ﬁf vac lb’IL'

SWIFT OPERATOR DN;J “ u«L A

APPROVAL

CUSTOMER ACCEPTANCE OF MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this tickef.

Thank You!




- SWIF7 _—_— TICKET CONTINUATION
ST Ness Cy, KS 67560 =
. S Off: 785-798-2300 TR Merican Wawr o [, favms 39
»53‘""‘_’.3} = :=rACCOUNTIN e e S L R e ] > T EE e
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j‘l?. l Halel - 30> 1% | 1S liks 7 5 q48 175
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- i —
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e B 1
SXL | SERVICE CHARGE cuanc_reer 75 h) !aﬂ 350 !ao
53'3 , m rmnmm}s_ ‘“"“”"“59.0 mumuis,fsé% ;5 ] iw ‘133’ i 13
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JOBLOG SWIFT Senwices, luc. P w7 PREo.

mn_ Wanrrior “SLL“':? Lf:fv!m'ly Ferm fm si !a:gs,(w'uq ‘mb.nb:"s‘és
CHART THE RATE VOLUME PUMPS _.!!‘.5.’35"'“ {PS) DESCRIPTION OF ormm:: AND MATERIALS
NO. (BPM)  (BBL(GAT] | T c TUBING | CASING
RID-Y45) TP-4Y Pacher Soc & Y453
S It )-8 RC-1HYY L o2 #28
Ccnl-m!:‘m: o "3 “7‘5 ‘Z " 77
Bushet - AF "8  asi- SK"ISEF
1930 on Zmlbn
215 .. Shuet §4" 1S.5% casing jo_well
23257 Circwl e
230 Brop leull
2353 /00 1St Packer shoc
25| ¢ | 12 % 300 [Punp 500a] Wiel Flesh
t7 | 20 v 30 |Powp YO bl 1iC] Flgly
5=8 flg RH ~ Wi ( 30sks ~)0Osks )
Tzl soes] 1h. | 20 ] 200 |Mix 12Sske EA-) KPFb @ 15.S o
wosh oud Duwp ¥ Lines
Drop  Ledeh Doom Plug
a2y | 6% v £ Plock  Diplcement
s &% | 4 20
&ila | b3z | 1/D 250 [ Lowd Lokl Doon  Plun
Refose  PST He loA
W lbb«SL A 'h‘uok
Thank: s
Dowe ﬁla_u‘vp (Y Faan.
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but are not limited to, PAYMENT, RELEASE, INDEMNITY, and %Uy&egﬂgg? AND |
LIMITED WARRANTY provisions. SWIFT SERVICES INC [OUR SERVICE WAS I
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I
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[0 CUSTOMER DID NOT WISH TO RESPOND

MATERIALS AND SERVICES  The customer hereby acknowledges receipt of the materials and services listed on this ticket.

SW!FYOPERATOR“ o S C:‘;X V /7'"'—,
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Geological Report

American Warrior, Inc.
Family Farm #3-9
1050' FNL & 2100' FWL
Sec. 9, T24s, R21w

Hodgeman County, Kansas

American Warrior, Inc.



Well Data:

Drilling Contractor:

Geologist:
Spud Date:
Completion Date:

Elevation

Directions:

Casing:

Samples:
Drilling Time:
Electric Logs:
Drillstem Tests:

Problems:

General Data

American Warrior, Inc.
Family Farm #3-9

1050' FNL & 2100' FWL
Sec. 9, T24s, R21w
Hodgeman County, Kansas
API # 15-083-21852-0000

Duke Drilling Co. Rig #5
Kevin Timson

October 4, 2012

October 11, 2012

2360' G.L.
2371' K.B.

From the NW side of Hanston, KS at the
intersection of Hwy 156 & Spearville Rd. Go South
8 miles on Spearville Rd to H Rd. Now go 4 miles
East on H Rd to 232 Rd. Now go 2 miles South on
232 Rd to F Rd. Now go .3 miles East on F Rd and
South into location.

#23 85/8" surface casing @ 224 with 150 sacks
Class A, 3% c.c, 2% gel. #15.5 5 %" production
casing @ 4650 with 125 sacks EA-2. Port collar @
1444.

3900'to RTD 10> Wet & Dry
3900'to RTD

None

Two, Trilobite Testing, Inc. "Ryan Reynolds™

None



Formation
Anhydrite
Base
Heebner
Douglas
Lansing
Stark
BKC
Marmaton
Altamont
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Mississippian
Osage
RTD

Formation Tops

American Warrior, Inc.
Family Farm #3-9
Sec. 9, T24s, R21w

1050" FNL & 2100' FWL

1451’ +920
1467’ +904
3964’ -1593
3990’ -1619
4066 -1695
4299 -1928
4414’ -2043
4438’ -2067
4455 -2084
4538 -2167
4578 -2207
4605° -2234
4644’ -2273
4652’ -2281
4657 -2286

Sample Zone Descriptions

Altamont ‘A’ (4455' -2084):

Mississippian Osage (4652’ -2281)

Covered in DST #1

Limestone tan. Sub to fine crystalline. Pin point porosity.
Scattered stain. Slight odor. No show of free oil.

15 unit gas kick.
Covered in DST #2

Chert- White. Triptolotic. Scattered pin point vuggy
porosity and poor intercrystalline porosity. Fair to good
stain. Fair saturation and show of free oil.

175 unit gas kick.




DST #1

DST #2

Drill Stem Tests
Trilobite Testing Inc.
"Bradley Walter"

Marmaton Altamont ‘A’
Interval (4440’ — 4470”) Anchor Length 30’

IHP  -2229 #

IFP - 30” - %” blow dead in 26 min
ISI - 30” — No return

FFP  -10” - '"” blow dead in 8 min
FSIP - Pull tool

FHP -2210#

BHT -118°F

Recovery: 10’ GOCM (12% Oil, 7% Gas, 81% Mud )

Mississippian Osage

Interval (4619 — 4656°) Anchor Length 37’
IHP  -2390 #

IFP -30"—-""to2” blow

ISI - 30” — No return

FFP  -30”—"%" to 2” blow
FSIP - 30” —No return
FHP -2318+#

BHT -118°F

Recovery: 100° GIP
20 OCM (7% Oil, 93% Mud)
60’ GOCM (24% Oil, 4% Gas, 72% Mud)

16-21 #
61 #
19-23 #
NA

17-37 #
1341 #
41-53 #
1337 #



Formation
Anhydrite
Base

Heebner
Douglas
Lansing
Stark
BKC
Marmaton
Altamont
Pawnee
Fort Scott
Cherokee
Miss.

Osage

Structural Comparison

American Warrior, Inc.
Family Farm #3-9
Sec. 9, T24s, R21w

1050" FNL & 2100 FWL

1451’ +920

1467’ +904
3964’ -1593
3990’ -1619
4066’ -1695
4299’ -1928
4414’ -2043
4438’ -2067
4455° -2084
4538’ -2167
4578’ -2207
4605° -2234
4644’ -2273
4652’ -2281

American Warrior, Inc.
Family Farm #1-9
Sec. 9, T24s, R21w
1100' FNL & 1700' FWL
1450° +920
1481° +889
3960’ -1590
3987 -1617
4059’ -1689
4288’ -1918
4408’ -2038
4430’ -2060
4446’ -2076
4531’ -2161
4576’ -2206
4603° -2233
4649’ -2279
4660° -2285

Summary

to further evaluate the Family Farm #3-9 well.

Respectfully Submitted,

Kevin Timson

American Warrior, Inc.

NA

Packer Shoe Set at 4653’

James W Hershberger
Strecker A #2
Sec9, T24s, R21w
4620’ FSL & 3300 FEL
NA
NA
3954’ -1587
NA
4052’ -1685
NA
4414’ -2047
4419’ -2052
NA
NA
4566° -2199
4598’ -2231
4636° -2269
4648’ -2281

NA
NA

NA
-10
NA

-15
NA
NA

The location for the Family Farm #3-9 well was found via 3-D seismic survey. The new
well ran structurally as expected. Two drill stem tests were conducted which one was positive.
After all gathered data had been examined the decision was made to run 5 %” production casing







RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

Family Farms #3-9

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS
Start Date:  2012.10.09 @ 20:40:37
End Date:  2012.10.10 @ 02:51:52
Job Ticket #: 49578 DST# 1

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:19:41
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS

Family Farms #3-9
Job Ticket: 49578 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.10.09 @ 20:40:37

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Altamont
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Time Tool Opened: 23:30:07 Tester: Ryan Reynolds
Time Test Ended: 02:51:52 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4440.00 ft (KB) To  4470.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2371.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4470.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2360.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8790 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 20.52 psig @ 4441.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.10.09 End Date: 2012.10.10 Last Calib.: 2012.10.10
Start Time: 20:40:42 End Time: 02:51:51 Time On Btm: 2012.10.09 @ 23:29:52
Time Off Btm: 2012.10.10 @ 00:41:37
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow . 1/4" - Died @ 26min.
ISI: No blow
FF: Weak blow . 1/4" - Died @ 8min. (Pulled @ 10min. into FP)
FSI: No FSI.
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
2m T P =N Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
\ 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
I & I 0 | 2228.66 115.31 | Initial Hydro-static
i | 1. 1 16.03 114.42 | Open To Flow (1)
I ] 31 20.52 115.61 | Shut-In(1)
n | 1 61 61.33 116.03 | End Shut-In(1)
/ : '1$i 2 ] - 62| 1870 | 116.07| Open To Flow (2)
g | E i 71 23.13 116.22 | Shut-In(2)
e 'F\\v// ‘/ i \‘ Tl 7 o0 72 | 2209.61 | 118.20] Final Hydro-static
I I ]
e | 1~
| ,// l \s %:m
L I .
o . et ‘ 1.
8 Tue i 2012 Time tHours)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 GOCM 7%gas, 12%oil, 81%mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49578

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:19:42




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

American Warrior

ESTING , INC.

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS

Family Farms #3-9
Job Ticket: 49578 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.10.09 @ 20:40:37

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Altamont
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 23:30:07

Time Test Ended: 02:51:52

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Initial)
Tester: Ryan Reynolds
Unit No: 48

Interval: 4440.00 ft (KB) To  4470.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2371.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4470.00 ft(KB) (TVD) 2360.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8792 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4441.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.10.09 End Date: 2012.10.10 Last Calib.: 2012.10.10
Start Time: 20:36:16 End Time: 02:51:55 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow . 1/4" - Died @ 26min.
ISI: No blow
FF: Weak blow . 1/4" - Died @ 8min. (Pulled @ 10min. into FP)
FSI: No FSI.
o Pressure vs. Time . PRESSURE SUMMARY
T P T Tempeue u i Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
2 Tue Oet 2012 e Time (H:Esv)hd e
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
10.00 GOCM 7%gas, 12%oil, 81%mud 0.05

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49578

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:19:42




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior 9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS
ESTING ! INC 3118 Cummings Rd. Family Farms #3-9
Garden Ciy, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 49578 DST#: 1
ATTN: Kevin Timson Test Start: 2012.10.09 @ 20:40:37
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4143.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 58.12 bbl Tool Weight: 2400.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 280.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.38 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 95000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume: ~ 59.50 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 10.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 77000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4440.00 ft Final  77000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 30.00 ft
Tool Length: 57.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.50 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4418.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4423.00

Jars 5.00 4428.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4430.00

Packer 5.00 4435.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4440.00

Stubb 1.00 4441.00

Recorder 0.00 8790 Inside 4441.00

Recorder 0.00 8792 Outside 4441.00

Perforations 26.00 4467.00

Bullnose 3.00 4470.00 30.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 57.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49578 Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:19:43




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS

Family Farms #3-9
Job Ticket: 49578 DST#: 1

Test Start: 2012.10.09 @ 20:40:37

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 9.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 3900 ppm
Viscosity: 48.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 8.78 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 3900.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information

Recowery Table

Length Description Volume
ft bbl
10.00 | GOCM 7%gas, 12%oil, 81%mud 0.049

Total Length:

Num Fluid Samples: 0
Laboratory Name:
Recovery Comments:

10.00ft

Total Volume:

Num Gas Bombs: 0

Laboratory Location:

0.049 bbl

Serial #: none

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49578

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:19:44




Serial # 8790 Inside Armerican Warrior Family Farms #3-9 DST Test Number: 1
Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

49578

Frinted: 2012.10.11 @ 15:19:45




Family Farms #3-9 DST Test Nurrber: 1

Serial #: 8792 Outside  American Warrior
Pressure vs. Time
[a] [A ]
8792 Pressure 8792 Temperature
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Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No:

49578

Frinted: 2012.10.11 @ 15:19:46




RILOBITE
ESTING , INC.

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

Prepared For:  American Warrior

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

Family Farms #3-9

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS
Start Date:  2012.10.11 @ 02:49:30
End Date:  2012.10.11 @ 09:43:30
Job Ticket #: 49579 DST# 2

Trilobite Testing, Inc
PO Box 362 Hays, KS 67601
ph: 785-625-4778 fax: 785-625-5620

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:18:43
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RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS

Family Farms #3-9

Job Ticket: 49579 DST#:2

Test Start: 2012.10.11 @ 02:49:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss. Osage
Deviated: No Whipstock: ft (KB) Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Time Tool Opened: 05:18:45 Tester: Ryan Reynolds
Time Test Ended: 09:43:30 Unit No: 48
Interval: 4619.00 ft (KB) To  4656.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2371.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4656.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2360.00 ft(CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8790 Inside
Press@RunDepth: 53.21psig @ 4620.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.10.11 End Date: 2012.10.11 Last Calib.: 2012.10.11
Start Time: 02:49:35 End Time: 09:43:29 Time On Btm: 2012.10.11 @ 05:16:00
Time Off Btm: 2012.10.11 @ 07:22:00
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow . 1/4" - 2"
ISI: No blow
FF: Weak blow 1/4"- 2"
FSI: No blow
- Pressure vs. Time PRESSURE SUMMARY
o T e ] B — T Tempeue - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
'”““'—%‘W ] (Mn) | (psig) | (degP)
Ly 1o 0 | 2389.66 114.40 | Initial Hydro-static
- } I I 3| 16.86 | 113.70| Open To Flow (1)
[ I™ 34 36.70 115.37 | Shut-In(1)
| Ly \\ 1 . 63 | 1341.08 116.14 | End Shut-In(1)
Z [/ f } I A \k - 64 41.22 | 115.73| Open To Flow (2)
| | {| ry 1. : 94 53.21 117.39 | Shut-In(2)
& o 1 - 1 & 125 | 1337.34 118.40 | End Shut-In(2)
i i / ] } I g I l 1-° 126 | 2318.48 | 118.40 | Final Hydro-static
a | [P § ]
AT )
¥ | ]
] Yy i B | 4o
‘ . [ O 3
 Thy i 2012 Time tHour)
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 GOCM 4%gas, 24%oil, 72%mud 0.30
20.00 OCM 7%oil, 93%mud 0.10

* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49579

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:18:44




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS

Family Farms #3-9
Job Ticket: 49579 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.10.11 @ 02:49:30

GENERAL INFORMATION:

Formation: Miss. Osage
Deviated: No Whipstock:
Time Tool Opened: 05:18:45

Time Test Ended: 09:43:30

ft (KB)

Test Type: Conventional Bottom Hole (Reset)
Tester: Ryan Reynolds
Unit No: 48

Interval: 4619.00 ft (KB) To  4656.00 ft (KB) (TVD) Reference Hevations: 2371.00 ft (KB)
Total Depth: 4656.00 ft (KB) (TVD) 2360.00 ft (CF)
Hole Diameter: 7.88 inchesHole Condition: Poor KB to GR/CF: 11.00 ft
Serial #: 8792 Outside
Press@RunDepth: psig @ 4620.00 ft (KB) Capacity: 8000.00 psig
Start Date: 2012.10.11 End Date: 2012.10.11 Last Calib.: 2012.10.11
Start Time: 02:46:03 End Time: 09:45:57 Time On Btm:
Time Off Btm:
TEST COMMENT: IF: Weak blow . 1/4" - 2"
ISI: No blow
FF: Weak blow 1/4"- 2"
FSI: No blow
- Pressure vs. Time - PRESSURE SUMMARY
o e Py ST Tempersure - Time Pressure| Temp Annotation
w 1 (Min.) (psig) | (degF)
E =0 \ x E = g
41 Thu Dict 2012 m‘r}ma (Hours) o
Recowery Gas Rates
Length (ft) Description Volume (bbl) Choke (inches) | Pressure (psig) Gas Rate (Mcf/d)
60.00 GOCM 4%gas, 24%oil, 72%mud 0.30
20.00 OCM 7%oil, 93%mud 0.10
* Recovery from multiple tests

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49579

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:18:44




RILOBITE DRILL STEM TEST REPORT TOOL DIAGRAM

American Warrior 9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS
ESTING ! INC 3118 Cummings Rd. Family Farms #3-9
Garden Ciy, KS 67846 Job Ticket: 49579 DST#: 2
ATTN: Kevin Timson Test Start: 2012.10.11 @ 02:49:30
Tool Information
Drill Pipe: Length: 4332.00 ft Diameter: 3.80 inches Volume: 60.77 bbl Tool Weight: 2400.00 Ib
Heavy Wt. Pipe: Length: 0.00 ft Diameter: 0.00 inches Volume: 0.00 bbl Weight set on Packer: 24000.00 Ib
Drill Collar: Length: ~ 280.00 ft Diameter: 2.25 inches Volume: 1.38 bbl Weight to Pull Loose: 83000.00 Ib
il pi ) ¢ Total Volume:  62.15 bbl Tool Chased 0.00 ft
Drill Fipe Above KB: 20.00 ft String Weight: Initial ~ 79000.00 I
Depth to Top Packer: 4619.00 ft Final  80000.00 Ib
Depth to Bottom Packer: ft
Interval betw een Packers: 37.00 ft
Tool Length: 64.00 ft
Number of Packers: 2 Diameter: 6.50 inches

Tool Comments:

Tool Description Length (ft) Serial No. Position Depth (ft) Accum. Lengths

Shut In Tool 5.00 4597.00

Hydraulic tool 5.00 4602.00

Jars 5.00 4607.00

Safety Joint 2.00 4609.00

Packer 5.00 4614.00 27.00 Bottom Of Top Packer
Packer 5.00 4619.00

Stubb 1.00 4620.00

Recorder 0.00 8790 Inside 4620.00

Recorder 0.00 8792 Outside 4620.00

Perforations 33.00 4653.00

Bullnose 3.00 4656.00 37.00 Bottom Packers & Anchor

Total Tool Length: 64.00

Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 49579 Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:18:46




RILOBITE

DRILL STEM TEST REPORT

FLUID SUMMARY

ESTING , INC.

American Warrior

3118 Cummings Rd.
Garden City, KS 67846

ATTN: Kevin Timson

9-24s-21w Hodgeman,KS

Family Farms #3-9
Job Ticket: 49579 DST#: 2

Test Start: 2012.10.11 @ 02:49:30

Mud and Cushion Information

Mud Type: Gel Chem Cushion Type: Qil AP deg AP
Mud Weight: 10.00 Ib/gal Cushion Length: ft Water Salinity: 4400 ppm
Viscosity: 51.00 sec/qt Cushion Volume: bbl
Water Loss: 11.58 in3 Gas Cushion Type:
Resistivity: ohmm Gas Cushion Pressure: psig
Salinity: 4400.00 ppm
Filter Cake: 0.02 inches
Recovery Information
Recowery Table
Length Description Volume
ft bbl
60.00 | GOCM 4%gas, 24%oil, 72%mud 0.295
20.00 | OCM 7%oil, 93%mud 0.098

Total Length:

Num Fluid Samples: 0
Laboratory Name:

80.00ft Total Volume:

Num Gas Bombs: 0
Laboratory Location:

Recovery Comments:

0.393 bbl

Serial #: none

Trilobite Testing, Inc

Ref. No: 49579

Printed: 2012.10.11 @ 15:18:46




Serial # 8790 Inside Armerican Warrior Family Farms #3-9 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48579 Frinted: 20121011 @ 15:18:47



Serial #: 8792 Outside  American Warrior Family Farms #3-9 DST Test Number: 2

Pressure vs. Time
[ a] [a]
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Trilobite Testing, Inc Ref. No: 48579 Frinted: 2012.10.11 @ 15:18:48



RILOBITE
ESTING inc.
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410

P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601

Test Ticket
NO. 495 T

: e )
WellName & No. e nn 1 L For msS

ol P pate J&-G~ |2

Test No. : l

Company ‘M Mecican \A}{\.f‘r\‘ar

Elevation < > | ke__ 23(p > Gl

Co. Rep / Geo. %_?_UII\ | LS eA

Address .3 | 7 T ;amMu\iz)S O\A éa,r*otén

Lty KSWMQ7&&Q
7 ‘\p\[&é ﬁf)

~Twp. = L'l S

Location: Sec. i,,

_ Rge.

State Ié 5

2k g co. _H 044121\&&&\

4442 - 493
36!
44386
994 =
4430

),

Interval Tested

Anchor Length

Top Packer Depth

Bottom Packer Depth

Total Depth

—
-

Zone Tested ﬂj 1Lq Pave) Dm‘i?
4193

7.9

Drill Pipe Run Mud Wt.

L
Drill Collars Run 25 ®) Vis ! 8
WI1. Pipe Run Q’ WL 8»‘8

Chlorides 3?0() ppm System LCM I/'Z =

Blow Description e

Lty

Decel 1n QMQJMMM

h?a/f

N KMH’U—L/P{P”(@ /(’3 pMin ,,’L)L;,/’p)

FraWek blan "y

FsI:=N/A

S/
&7

7 %Qqas

Rec l ™ Feet of 6 OC YV N / & %oil Yowater %mud
Rec Feetof e ~ %a@as _ %oil Yowater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %0il Yowater %mud
Rec Feetof _%gas %oil Yewater %mud
Rec Feet of %Qas %o0il Yowater %emud
Rec Total 1 Q

(A) Initial Hydrostatic

[
2
e
!‘3

N/A’

(B) First Initial Flow

(C) First Final Flow

(D) Initial Shut-In Q

(E) Second Initial Flow

(F) Second Final Flow

(G) Final Shut-In a
(H) Final Hydrostatic ?’2 S Q

a
Initial Open ‘—EQ_, a
Initial Shut-In :?O a
Final Flow /O 0
Final Shut-In /'C,/4 a

Approved By

BHT ,J, l g Grav
222 g/j/ 1250
Jars

E/éurly Standby
Mileage

Sub Total 1823 %)
Our Representative

/C API RW Nﬁ@/)«/C/F Chilorides 3 i‘ﬁ ppm
- IS

T-On Location

T-Started :?Oaf ]
T-Open 2539

Safety Joint 75

= T-Pulled OO 9 @)

Circ Sub

T-Out OQSQ\

Comments

Sampler

Straddle_____ O Ruined Shale Packer

Shale Packer @ Ruined Packer

Extra Packer O Extra Copies

Extra Recorder Sub Total 0
Day Standby Total 1823
Accessibility MP/DST Disg't

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss sufferdd or sustained, directly
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for

indirectly, through the use of its
om the test is made.
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RILOBITE

= Test Ticket
ZES ESTING inc.
imNg P.O. Box 1733 - Hays, Kansas 67601 NO. 49575
Well Name & No. F; ‘Farrv\j ﬁj -9 Test No. J;\j Date IO it f= 12

Company ﬂmgrac_ar\ ( )\au"r“mf‘

Address 3 AR

Elevation 23 1 l

ke 236D  GL

184

Co. Rep / Geo. Z A in, 1 ;m Sa A

LMMMA%S Qc. é&r\a(&/\ /JJ-M ‘K_S

Rig

h»«lﬂé i R‘

Location: Sec. ') _Twp. Z‘/ B3 Rge. Q I w cc&,)emu\‘ State MS
Interval Tested 46| 9 - 4650 Zone Tested m;"S’D'f [//) Gape. )
Anchor Length 37 '  DrillPipe Run U3 3 Z/ Mud Wt. 9(5 '
Top Packer Depth L/dé { L{ Drill Collars Run A Vis 5(
Bottom Packer Depth t/b l‘? Wt. Pipe Run b’ WL r { N (o
Total Depth Hi,5¢, Chlorides _ Y40 {pm System  LCM %
Blow Description —.IF; {J\jﬂﬁ,}(' lb/nu f ‘/‘/ 2" If:ﬁ = ‘\!D Klew !
_F_F;MAS_Q_LA;LLL!:ZL*-_
FST2 Ns blocy
Rec_|oo _ Feetof GI P lel’%gas %0l Y%water Yemud
Rec_ AO  Feetof DL\ . _“%gas j %oil Yowater @_’% %mud
Rec [Q{ ) Feet of \/__7 O NS L) %gas QL" %ol “T Pl Ywater 1 2 %mud
Rec Feet of 4 o B %gas %0il Y%water Y%mud
Rec Feet of %Qgas %o0il Yewater %mud
Rec Total !BD st /&  APIRW N/O @ N/( ’F Chiorides ¥ Y ppm

(A) Initial Hydrostatic

= 39

(B) First Initial Flow

[7]

(C) First Final Flow

K

(D) Initial Shut-In

134

(E) Second Initial Flow
(F) Second Final Flow
(G) Final Shut-In

v 51

- S=.

/55 %

(H) Final Hydrostatic

2355

=
Initial Open SO

-
Initial Shut-In )
Final Flow 3’0
Final Shut-In BO

Approved By

E—
7.

250

1250
J‘Jars

br Safety Joint 16

1 Circ Sub

1 Hourly Standby

Mileage Jk[_o c) 248

Sampler

Straddle

Shale Packer

Extra Packer

Extra Recorder

Day Standby

0O00D0DoDoo

Accessibility

Sub Total 1823

Our Representative

Trilobite Testing Inc. shall not be liable for damaged of any kind of the property or personnel of the one for whom a test is made, or for any loss suffered
equipment, or its statements or opinion concerning the results of any test, tools lost or damaged in the hole shall be paid for at cost by the party for wh
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O Extra Copies

Sub Total 0
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i*t,,,: R
Conservation Division 2 ~
Finney State Office Building a I I S as Phone: 316-337-6200
130 S. Market, Rm. 2078 Fax: 316-337-6211
Wichita, KS 67202-3802 Corporation Commission http://kec.ks.gov/
Mark Sievers, Chairman Sam Brownback, Governor

Thomas E. Wright, Commissioner
Shari Feist Albrecht, Commissioner

October 29, 2012

Joe Smith

American Warrior, Inc.
3118 Cummings Rd

PO BOX 399

GARDEN CITY, KS 67846

Re:ACO1
API 15-083-21852-00-00
Family Farm 3-9
NW/4 Sec.09-24S-21W
Hodgeman County, Kansas

Dear Production Department:
We are herewith requesting that the Well Completion Form ACO-1 and attached information for
the subject well be held confidential for a period of two years.

Should you have any questions or need additional information regarding subject well, please
contact our office.

Respectfully,
Joe Smith
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	Confidential: Off
	olicense: 4058
	oname: American Warrior, Inc.
	oaddr1: 3118 Cummings Rd
	oaddr2: PO BOX 399
	ocity: GARDEN CITY
	ostate: KS
	ozip: 67846
	ozip4: 
	ocontact: Joe Smith
	oarea: 620
	ophone: 275-2963
	clicense: 5929
	cname: Duke Drilling Co., Inc.
	geologist: Kevin Timson
	purchaser: Plains Marketing
	classofcompletion: NewWell
	WellType: OIL
	othertype: 
	orig_depth: 
	RePerf: Off
	ConvToPROD: Off
	gswpermit: 
	cdate: 10/26/2012
	tdate: 10/11/2012
	sdate: 10/04/2012
	enhrpermit: 
	gasstoragewell: Off
	swdpermit: 
	enhancedrecovery: Off
	saltwaterdisposal: Off
	dualcompletion: Off
	dpermit: 
	commingled: Off
	cpermit: 
	ConvToSWD: Off
	ConvToENHR: Off
	ConvToGSW: Off
	Deepening: Off
	plugback: Off
	org_comp_date: 
	old_well_name: 
	old_operator: 
	ta: Off
	API: 15-083-21852-00-00
	SpotDescription: 
	Subdivision4Smallest: SW
	Subdivision3: SE
	Subdivision2: NE
	Subdivision1Largest: NW
	Section: 9
	Township: 24
	Range: 21
	RangeDirection: West
	FeetNSFromReference: 1042
	NorthSouthFromReference: North
	FeetEWFromReference: 2082
	EastWestFromReference: West
	Corner: NW
	Latitude: 
	Longitude: 
	NAD27: Off
	NAD83: Off
	WGS84: Off
	County: Hodgeman
	lname: Family Farm
	wellnumber: 3-9
	FieldName: Saw log Creek Southeast
	ProdFormation: Mississippian
	ElevationGL: 2363
	ElevationKB: 2371
	td: 4657
	pbtd: 
	surfacecasingsettingdepth: 224
	MultStageCollar: Yes
	MultStageCollarDepth: 1444
	Alt2CementCircFrom: 1444
	Alt2CementCircTo: 0
	Alt2SacksOfCement: 150
	chloride: 14000
	fluid: 60
	dewater: Evaporated
	foname: 
	flease: 
	flicense: 
	fqtr: 
	fsection: 
	ftownship: 
	frange: 
	fRangeDirection: Off
	fcounty: 
	fpermit: 
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